502226496 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marcel BARBULESCU	01/15/2013
Elan Joel BLUTINGER	01/31/2013
Eugen LEONTIE	01/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpine Audio Now, LLC
Street Address:	1930 Isaac Newton Sq. W
Internal Address:	Suite 207
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13754486
Application Number:	61708855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4105101433 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4102869405

Email: quy.le@novakdruce.com Correspondent Name: Thomas M Isaacson Address Line 1: 2810 Laurian Lane

Address Line 4: Dunkirk, MARYLAND 20754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081-0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Quy Le

PATENT

REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0524

Total Attachments: 4

source=081-0112-Assignment#page1.tif source=081-0112-Assignment#page2.tif source=081-0112-Assignment#page3.tif source=081-0112-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marcel BARBULESCU residing at 6031 Lebanon Drive, Falls Church, Virginia 22041; Elan Joel BLUTINGER residing at 2927 44th Street, NW, Washington, District of Columbia 20016; and Eugen LEONTIE residing at 5110 Columbia Pike, Apt. 1, Arlington, Virginia 22204 hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING AUDIO ACCESS TO RADIO STATIONS" Attorney Docket No. 081-0112, for which we have filed the application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 30, 2013 under Application No.: 13/754,486 which claims priority to Provisional Application No.: 61/708,855, filed October 2, 2012; and

WHEREAS, ALPINE AUDIO NOW, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1930 Isaac Newton Sq. W, Suite 207, Reston, Virginia 20190, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0526 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	<u>Marcel</u>	BARBULESCU	•••••••·······························
Signature of Inventor:	<u> 08</u>	-3-S	·········
Date:	<u></u>	72013	
Witness	ses for Inventor	8	
First W	itness:	<u> </u>	1115/222
		Signature / Date	
		MARIA BARBULE	SCJ
		Full Name (printed)	
Second	Witness:	4042	1/15/12013
		Signature/Date	
		JENSICA ARHIRE	
		Full Name (printed)	

Attorney Docket No.: 981-0112

Name of Inventor:	Elan Joel BLUTINGER
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	1/3/1/3
Witnesses for	Invenior
First Witness:	<u> </u>
Second Witne	Edit () Auto Al (6) Auto Al (

Attorney Docket No.: 081-0112

Name of Inventor:	Eugen LEONTIE
Signature of Inventor:	
Date:	01/08/2013
Witnesses for l	I <u>nventor</u>
First Witness:	尺 _{○×} のデンプ 01/08/2013
	Signature / Date
	Roxana LEONTIE
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	SS:
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0529